FIRMO

FOR RIGID CLICK

Special underlay for rigid click luxury vinyl floors

Excellent acoustic properties

Also suited for rooms with high traffic intensity: very high load resistance (500kPa)
Ideal with underfloor heating: very low heat resistance (0.005 m2K/W)

Technical Specification - Technische Spezifikationen - Spécifications techniques - Technische specificaties

Description - Beschreibung - Description - Omschrijving

Special underlay for rigid click luxury vinyl floors

Thickness - Materialstérke - Epaisseur - Dikte EN 823:2013 1.10 mm
Length - Linge - Longueur - Lengte EN 823:2013 9m
Width - Breite - Largeur - Breedte EN 823:2013 Tm
Weight per sqm - Flachengewicht kg/m? - Poids total kg/m? - Totaal gewicht kg/m? EN 1SO 23997:2012823:2013 1,1 kg/m?

Reflected Walking Sound - Gehschalldémmung -

Primus Click: 53,3 sone / 84 dB(A)

Réduction du bruit de réflexion - Gereflecteerd loopgeluid 15016205 g/\;zir:::eH;Zi;%bB?::; Click:
Impact Sound insulation - Tritschalldédmmung - 1SO 10140-3 Primus Click: 18 dB
Réduction du bruit d'impact - Impact Geluidsisolatie Maximus Herringbone Click: 17 dB
Compressive Strength - Druckfestigkeit - Résistance & la compression - Druksterkte EN 826:2013 500 kPa (class CS3)
Dynamic Load - Dynamische Druckfestigkeit - Contrainte Dynamique - Dynamische belasting EN 13793:2014 >500.000 cycles
Punctual Conformability - Unebenausgleich - Compensation d'aspéritiés - Uitvlakvermogen ENISO 868:2005 0,6 mm
Thermal resistance R value - Wéarmedurchlasswiderstand R - Résistance thermique R - Wamtedoorlaatweerstand R~ EN 12664:2002 0,005 m2K/W
sD Value( Vapour Barrier) - Feuchteschutz sD-Wert - Valeur SD (résistance & I'humidité) - sD-waarde (dampbarriere)  EN 12086:2013 >75m
Reaction to fire - Brandverhalten - Classement feu - Brandklasse EN 13501-1:2010 BA-S1
Packaging - Verpackung - Emballage - Verpakking
Weight/ carton - Gewicht/ Pack - Poids/boite - Gewicht/pak 10,6 kg
m2/ carton (1 roll) - m2/ Pack (1 Rolle) - m2/ boite (1 rouleau) - m2/ pak (1 Rol) 9 m?
Weight/ pallet - Gewicht/ Palette - Poids/palette - Gewicht/pallet 444 kg
m2/ pallet - m2/ Palette - m2/ Palette - m2/ pallet 360 m?
PU/Minerals + PET

Material - Matériaux - Material - Materiaal

PU/Minéraux + PET
PU/Mineralien +PET
PU/Mineralen +PET

The technical data is correct at the time of printing. v1 - 10/2021
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